Student Affairs Indicators from Institutional Research and Assessment (AY 2016-17)

Surveys Used in This Summary

The Evergreen Student Experience Survey

The Evergreen Student Experience Survey provides an opportunity to assess students’ experiences at Evergreen
and provides information about students’ satisfaction with Evergreen's learning environment, learning growth in
various skill areas, goals for their college experience, level of confidence, use of campus resources, and
participation in community activities.

This survey is administered every two years in the spring by the Office of Institutional Research and Assessment. It
is administered to a stratified random sample of Evergreen degree-seeking undergraduates as well as all
respondents to the New Student Survey administered in the fall of the same academic year and all students in the
Tacoma, Grays Harbor, and Tribal: Reservation-based/Community-determined programs. This summary presents
the 3 most recent surveys of the Olympia campus stratified random sample only. The spring 2017 survey is
ongoing, thus results for this section will be updated in the next edition of the Student Affairs Indicators. The
number of participants and response rates for each included survey are detailed in the following table:

2011 2013 2015
Number of Respondents 303 242 202
Response Rate 25% 20% 17%

The National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

The NSSE assesses student engagement in educational practices that are associated with high levels of learning
and development.

This survey is administered by the Indiana University Center for Postsecondary Research in cooperation with the
Indiana University Center for Survey Research. NSSE went through a major reorganization in 2013, creating new
guestions and removing others. Evergreen seniors and first-year students participate every two years, alternating
with the Evergreen Student Experience Survey. This summary presents both first-year and senior student data for
the last four administrations; the NSSE indicator section is updated to include 2016 results. The number of
participants and the response rates are detailed in the following table:

2012 2014 2016
First-Years
Number of Respondents 123 86 111
Response Rate 20% 14% 16%
Seniors
Number of Respondents 247 181 152
Response Rate 28% 22% 21%

The Evergreen One-Year Alumni Survey

The Evergreen One-year Alumni Survey assesses alumni perspectives of their experience at Evergreen one year
after graduation. The survey measures alumni satisfaction with their educational experiences and campus
resources; gathers employment, graduate school, and volunteerism post-graduation; and assesses how well they
feel Evergreen contributed to their personal growth and preparation for the work force and further study.

This survey is administered by the Office of Institutional Research and Assessment every other year to all
undergraduate degree recipients one year after graduation. The number of participants and the response rates for
the 4 most recent surveys are detailed in the following table; indicators now include Alumni Survey 2016 results:

2012 2014 2016

Number of Respondents 290 276 301

Response Rate 24% 23% 29%
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment February 2017



Evergreen Student Experience Survey

Student Affairs - Evergreen Student Experience Indicators
next update will be for AY 18-19 indicators to include ESES 2017

2011 2013 2015

Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 2% Level of respect you feel from students
0 0 0

This year, how satisfied are you with the | Dissatisfied 8% 9% 8% 100% -
level of respect you feel from students  |Satisfied 55% 54% 51% 80%
Very Satisfied 35% 36% 39% 60%
40%
20%
0%

2011 2013 2015
W Very Satisfied M Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied
2011 2013 2015
This year, how satisfied are you with the | Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 0% The level of respect you feel from faculty

level of respect you feel from faculty Dissatisfied 5% 4% 5% 100% -

Satisfied 34% 39% 36% 80% -

Very Satisfied 59% 55% 59% 60%

40% -

20%

0% -

2011 2013 2015
MW Very Satisfied M Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment January 2017



This year, how satisfied are you with the
level of respect you feel from other
campus staff

Compare level of respect: students,
faculty, other staff

Evergreen Student Experience Survey

100% -
80% -
60% -

4
2

0% -

The level of respect you feel from campus staff

0% -
0% -

2011 2013 2015

B Very Satisfied M Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied

2011 2013 2015
Very Dissatisfied 1% 2% 1%
Dissatisfied 8% 5% 4%
Satisfied 46% 43% 45%
Very Satisfied 45% 49% 50%
Students| Faculty Other
Very Dissatisfied 2% 0% 1%
Dissatisfied 8% 5% 4%
Satisfied 51% 36% 45%
Very Satisfied 39% 59% 50%
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2015 comparison: The level of respect you feel from...

Students Faculty Other Campus
Staff

W Very Satisfied M Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied
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This year, how satisfied are you with
opportunities for community service or
volunteer work

This year, how satisfied are you with
campus activities

Evergreen Student Experience Survey

2011 2013 2015
Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 5%
Dissatisfied 13% 15% 18%
Satisfied 52% 53% 49%
Very Satisfied 34% 29% 29%

2011 2013 2015
Very Dissatisfied 3% 5% 3%
Dissatisfied 18% 13% 16%
Satisfied 61% 50% 57%
Very Satisfied 18% 32% 25%

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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How satisfied with opportunities for community
service/volunteer work?

2011 2013 2015

W Very Satisfied M Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied

100%
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0%

How satisfied are you with campus activities?

2011 2013 2015
W Very Satisfied M Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied
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This year, how satisfied are you with your
social experiences at Evergreen

This year, how satisfied are you with the
match between the classes you are
taking and their description in the
catalog.

Evergreen Student Experience Survey

2011 2013 2015
Very Dissatisfied 4% 5% 7%
Dissatisfied 20% 11% 8%
Satisfied 53% 57% 61%
Very Satisfied 24% 26% 24%

2011 2013 2015
Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 3%
Dissatisfied 13% 5% 12%
Satisfied 55% 49% 56%
Very Satisfied 31% 34% 29%

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

How satisfied are you with your social experiences at

100%
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Evergreen?

2011 2013 2015
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How satisfied are you with the match between classes

100%
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40%
20%

0%

B Very Satisfied

and their catalog description?

2011 2013 2015
M Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied
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How confident are you that you will fit in

Evergreen Student Experience Survey

at Evergreen socially

How often have you used the

Academic Advising Office, workshops, or
Tacoma Student Services Coordinator

2011 2013 2015
Not at all 7% 7% 7%
A Little 17% 14% 12%
Somewhat 28% 24% 29%
Quite 32% 29% 30%
Very 17% 27% 22%

2011 2013 2015
Not at All 28% 35% 31%
A Little 36% 30% 30%
Some 28% 24% 29%
A Lot 8% 12% 11%

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

How confident are you that you will fit in socially?

100% -
80% -
60% -
40%
0% -
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H Not at all H A Little Somewhat Quite Very
Academic Advising Office/
Advising Workshops

100%
80% -
60% -
40% -
20%
0% -
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HA Lot H Some A Little Not at All
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Evergreen Student Experience Survey

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -

Prime Time Advising

0%

BA Lot

2011 2013 2015
H Some A Little Not at All

Prime Time Advising (in "A" Dorm) 2011 2013 2015
Not at All 93% 95% 97%
A Little 4% 2% 2%
Some 3% 2% 0%
A Lot 0% 1% 1%
First Peoples' Advising Services 2011 2013 2015
Not at All 91% 88% 90%
A Little 5% 7% 5%
Some 3% 2% 3%
A Lot 1% 3% 2%
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Evergreen Student Experience Survey

KEY Student Services 2011 2013 2015 .
Not at All 86% 87% 89% KEY Student Services
A Little 7% 4% 6% 100% ~
Some 3% 4% 1% 80%
A Lot 4% 5% 4% 60% -
40% -
20% -
0y = aeesmms  EEE se—
2011 2013 2015
HA Lot W Some A Little Not at All
Access Services for Students with 2011 2013 2015 .
Disabilities Not at All 89%  90% | 89% Access Services
A Little 5% 3% 5% 100% ~
Some 4% 5% 1% 80% |
A Lot 2% 2% 5% 60%
40% -
20% |
0y | e 2 SS90 SESS—
2011 2013 2015
HA Lot H Some A Little Not at All
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Evergreen Student Experience Survey

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Veterans Resource Center

2011 2013

H A Lot H Some A Little

2015
Not at All

Veterans Resource Center 2011 2013 2015
Not at All 94% 94% 92%
A Little 1% 1% 2%
Some 2% 2% 2%
A Lot 3% 2% 4%
Financial Aid Office or On-site Financial 2011 2013 2015
Aid Counselor Not at All 36% 28% 35%
A Little 21% 27% 25%
Some 28% 28% 24%
A Lot 15% 17% 16%
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Evergreen Student Experience Survey

Health Center 2011 2013 2015
Not at All 57% 59% 65%
A Little 22% 23% 22%
Some 16% 15% 11%
A Lot 5% 4% 2%
Counseling Center or On-site Counselor 2011 2013 2015
Not at All 79% 79% 82%
A Little 8% 13% 11%
Some 10% 5% 3%
A Lot 4% 3% 3%

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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Evergreen Student Experience Survey

CARE Network 2011 2013 2015
Not at Al 97% | 94%  98% CARE Network
A Little 2% 4% 1% 100%
Some 1% 1% 1% 80%
A Lot 1% 1% 0% 60%
40%
20%
0%
2011 2013 2015
HA Lot W Some A Little Not at All
Career Development Center 2011 2013 2015
Not at All 76% 71% 65% Career Development Center
A Little 15% 17% 21% 100%
Some 8% 9% 12% 80%
A Lot 2% 2% 2% 60%
40%
20%
o HEees Hammm N
2011 2013 2015
H A Lot W Some A Little Not at All

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

11

January 2017



Evergreen Student Experience Survey

Student Employment Services 2011 2013 2015
Not at All 64% 58% 63%

A Little 18% 23% 20%

Some 13% 12% 12%

A Lot 5% 7% 6%
2011 2013 2015
College Recreation Center, Athletics, or |Not at All 45% 43% 39%
Recreation Programs A Little 17% 21% 27%
Some 19% 17% 20%
A Lot 20% 19% 15%

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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Evergreen Student Experience Survey

Child Care Services 2011 2013 2015
Not at All 96% 97% 98%
A Little 1% 1% 1%
Some 1% 1% 1%
A Lot 1% 2% 1%
Police Services/Parking Services 2011 2013 2015
Not at All 57% 59% 61%
A Little 24% 28% 30%
Some 14% 9% 5%
A Lot 5% 5% 4%

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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Evergreen Student Experience Survey

Intercity Transit Bus Service 2011 2013 2015 . . .
Not at All 29% 33% 329% Intercity Transit Bus Service
A Little 12% 7% 15% 100%
Some 10% 9% 10% 80%
A Lot 49% 51% 44% 60% -
40% -
20% -
0% -
2011 2013 2015
HA Lot H Some A Little Not at All
Academic Fair(s) . . . .
2013 2015 Academic Fair(s) - Academic Fair - Satisfaction
Participated 60% 70% Participation 100%
— 100% 80%
Very Dissatisfied 4% 1% 80% 60%
Dissatisfied 9% 10% 60% °
Satisfied 71% 71% ? 40%
Very Satisfied 16% 18% 40% 20%
0,
20% 0%
0% 2013 2015
2013 2015 W Very Satisfied M Satisfied
Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied
Graduate School Fair(s) Graduate School Fair - Graduate School Fair - Satisfaction
2013 | 2015 Participation 100%
Participated 13% 16%
100% 80%
Very Dissatisfied 17% 3% 80% 60%
H 1 1 0, 0, 0,
Dls§alfF|s;|ed ‘22; ‘15;;: 60% 20%
Satisfie ) o 40% .
Very Satisfied 10% 17% 20%
0,
20% 0%
0% u 2013 2015
2013 2015 W Very Satisfied M Satisfied
Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied
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Evergreen Student Experience Survey

Internship Fair 2013 2015 Internship Fair -
Participated 7%  22% Participation
100%
Very Dissatisfied 18% 13% 80%
Dissatisfied 9% 20% 60%
Satisfied 59% 50% .
Very Satisfied 15% | 18% 40%
0%
2013 2015
All-campus Mentoring Day(s) Winter and/or Spring quarters, or Academic Mentoring Day(s)
alternative events for Evening/Weekend and off-site programs - Participation
100%
2013 2015 )
Participated 2% | 22% 80%
60%
Very Dissatisfied 9% 3% 40%
Dissatisfied 0% 13% .
Satisfied 61% @ 62% 20% -
Very Satisfied 30% 23% 0%
2013 2015
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National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

During the current school year, about how often have you done each of the following?

First-Year: Attend Art Exhibit...
100% -
80% -
60%
40%
20%

0%

2012 2014 2016

W Never B Sometimes Often Very Often

How often have you had ...?

First-Year: Discussions with different race or
ethnicity
100%

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
2014 2016
Very Often

m Never M Sometimes Often

Seniors: Attend Art Exhibit...
100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -

0% -
2012 2014 2016
Very Often

W Never B Sometimes Often

Attended an art exhibit, play, dance, music,

theater, or other performance

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Never 16% 16% 24%
Sometimes 48% 57% 35%
Often 24% 17% 25%
Very Often 12% 9% 16%
Seniors

Never 16% 26% 26%
Sometimes 51% 49% 42%
Often 21% 15% 20%
Very Often 12% 10% 13%

First-Year: Discussions with different economic
background
100%

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
2014 2016
Very Often

W Never M Sometimes Often

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Seniors: Discussions with different race or ethnicity

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
2014 2016

W Never W Sometimes Often Very Often

Seniors: Discussions with different economic
background
100%

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
2014 2016
Very Often

m Never W Sometimes Often

Discussions with people of a race or ethnicity other
than your own?

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Never 1% 2%
Sometimes 18% 30%
Often 29% 26%
Very Often 51% 43%
Seniors

Never 0% 0%
Sometimes 25% 23%
Often 23% 31%
Very Often 52% 46%

Discussions with people from an economic

background other than your own

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Never 3% 0%
Sometimes 7% 19%
Often 29% 34%
Very Often 62% 47%
Seniors

Never 2% 2%
Sometimes 12% 10%
Often 31% 35%
Very Often 54% 53%




National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

During the current school year, about how often have you done each of the following?

First-Year: Discussions with different religious
beliefs
100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
2014 2016

W Never W Sometimes Often Very Often

First-Year: Discussions with different political views

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

2014

W Never M Sometimes Often
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2016

Very Often

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

W Never

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

W Never

Seniors: Discussions with different religious beliefs

2014 2016

W Sometimes Often Very Often

Seniors: Discussions with different political views

How often have you had discussions with people

with religious beliefs other than your own

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Never 7% 4%
Sometimes 25% 32%
Often 24% 35%
Very Often 45% 29%
Seniors

Never 6% 7%
Sometimes 26% 23%
Often 26% 28%
Very Often 42% 43%

Discussions with people with political views other
than your own

2014

B Sometimes

Often

2016

Very Often

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Never 8% 8%
Sometimes 38% 58%
Often 14% 18%
Very Often 39% 16%
Seniors

Never 3% 4%
Sometimes 28% 46%
Often 30% 19%
Very Often 38% 32%
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National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before you graduate from your institution?

First-Year: Internship...

Seniors: Internship...

Internship, field experience, co-op experience, or clinical

assignment

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Have not decided 11% 17% 24%
Do not plan to do 5% 3% 6%
Plan to do 67% 61% 61%
Done 17% 19% 9%
Seniors

Have not decided 8% 8% 8%
Do not plan to do 18% 19% 20%
Plan to do 16% 15% 12%
Done 58% 57% 60%

Leadership Role in a student

organization or group

100% - 100% -
80% - 80% -
60% - 60% -
40% - 40% -
20% - 20% -
0% - 0% -
2012 2014 2016 2012 2014 2016
mDone M®Plantodo Do not plan to do Have not decided mDone M®Plantodo Do not plan to do Have not decided
First-Year: Leadership Role Seniors: Leadership Role
100% - 100% -
80% - 80% -
60% - 60% -
40% - 40% -
20% - 20% -
0% - 0% -
2014 2016 2014 2016
HDone MPlantodo Do not plan to do Have not decided HDone MPlantodo Do not plan to do Have not decided
First-Year: Study Abroad Seniors: Study Abroad
100% - 100% -
80% - 80% -
60% - 60% -
40% - 40% -
0% - 0% -
2012 2014 2016 2012 2014 2016
HDone MPlantodo Do not plan to do Have not decided HDone MPlantodo Do not plan to do Have not decided

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Have not decided 29% 32%
Do not plan to do 27% 31%
Plan to do 21% 26%
Done 23% 11%
Seniors

Have not decided 7% 10%
Do not plan to do 60% 51%
Plan to do 4% 3%
Done 30% 36%
Study abroad

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Have not decided 25% 16% 33%
Do not plan to do 17% 22% 16%
Plan to do 54% 59% 49%
Done 3% 3% 2%
Seniors

Have not decided 12% 11% 6%
Do not plan to do 59% 67% 72%
Plan to do 8% 3% 4%
Done 21% 19% 18%




Quality of interactions

National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

First-Year: Interactions with Students Seniors: Interactions with Students Quality of interactions with other students
First Years 2012 2014 2016
100% - 100% - 1-Poor 0% 2%
2 1% 1%
80% 80% 3 4% 2%
4 5% 21%
60% | 60% | 5 28% 35%
6 38% 26%
40% - 40% - 7 - Excellent 24% 13%
Seniors
20% - 20% - 1 - Poor 0% 1%
2 3% 1%
0% 0% 3 2% 1%
2014 2016 2014 2016 4 10% 9%
5 24% 24%
6 28% 37%
m1-2Poor 3,4,5 M6 -7 Excellent m1-2Poor 3,4,5 M6 -7 Excellent 7 Excellent 33% 25%
First-Year: Interactions with Faculty Seniors: Interactions with Faculty Firs?\l(l:::sy of |nteract|2%rlszmth fa;g{? memggrlss
1 - Poor 3% 1%
100% - 100% - 2 1% 0%
3 3% 4%
80% - 80% - 4 3% 15%
5 21% 16%
60% - 60% - 6 39% 30%
7 - Excellent 30% 33%
40% 40% - Seniors
1-Poor 1% 0%
20% - 20% - 2 1% 1%
3 2% 1%
0% | — 0% - — 4 7% 4%
2014 2016 2014 2016 5 15% 18%
6 30% 35%
m1-2Poor 3,4,5 W6 - 7 Excellent W 1-2Poor 3,4,5 W6 -7 Excellent 7 - Excellent 42% 40%
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National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

Quality of interactions with student services staff
First-Year: Interactions with Student Services Staff Seniors: Interactions with Student Services Staff First Years 2012 2014 2016
1- Poor 3% 5%
100% 100% - 2 4% 5%
3 6% 10%
80% - 80% - 4 7% 22%
5 21% 22%
60% - 60% - 6 40% 24%
7 - Excellent 18% 12%
40% | 40% | Seniors
1- Poor 2% 3%
20% - 20% - 2 3% 3%
3 11% 5%
w Hss TN I 22 S 10% 17%
2014 2016 2014 2016 5 23% 29%
6 20% 19%
m1-2Poor 3,4,5 B 6 -7 Excellent m1-2Poor 3,4,5 B 6 -7 Excellent 7 - Excellent 31% 25%
First-Years: Interactions with Academic Advisors Seniors: Interactions with Academic Advisors Quality of interactians with Academic Advisors
First Years 2012 2014 2016
1- Poor 3% 4%
100% - 100% - 2 6% 5%
3 6% 5%
80% - 80% | 4 5% 14%
5 14% 17%
60% 1 60% 7 6 36% 26%
7 - Excellent 30% 29%
40% 40% 1 Seniors
1- Poor 5% 2%
20% 20% - 2 5% 12%
I =mmu BN o | o
0% - 0% - 4 11% 17%
2014 2016 2014 2016 5 18% 19%
6 20% 18%
m1-2Poor 3,4,5 M6 - 7 Excellent H1-2Poor 3,4,5 M6 - 7 Excellent 7 - Excellent 31% 25%
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment January 2017



National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

Quality of interactions with administrative
personnel and offices

First-Years: Interactions with Other Administrative Seniors: Interactions with Other Administrative Staff
Staff
100% 100% -
80% 80% -
60% 60% -
40% 40% -
20% 20% -
0% 0% | —
2014 2016 2014 2016
H1-2Poor 3,4,5 M 6 - 7 Excellent H1-2Poor 3,4,5 M 6 - 7 Excellent
Quality of Interaction (2016)
First-Year Students Seniors
100% -
80% | . . l l l
60% -
40% -
20% -
0% - - I

First Years 2012 2014 2016
1- Poor 0% 5%
2 7% 7%
3 3% 6%
4 11% 15%
5 24% 24%
6 37% 31%
7 - Excellent 18% 13%
Seniors

1- Poor 3% 1%
2 1% 1%
3 7% 4%
4 11% 19%
5 21% 24%
6 25% 20%
7 - Excellent 32% 30%

Students Advisors  Faculty  Student Admin
Services Staff

M 6 - 7 Excellent

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Students Advisors  Faculty  Student Admin
Services Staff

3,4,5 m1-2Poor
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To what extent does your institution emphasize...

First-Year: Emphasis on Academic Support

National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

Seniors: Emphasis on Academic Support

Providing the support you need to help you

succeed academically

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Very Little 2% 1% 3%

Some 20% 16% 22%
Quite a bit 34% 42% 49%
Very much 44% 41% 26%
Seniors

Very Little 4% 4% 2%

Some 17% 17% 17%
Quite a bit 42% 44% 45%
Very much 37% 35% 36%

100% - 100% -
80% - 80% -
60% | 60% -
40% - 40% -
20% 20% -
0% - 0% -
2012 2014 2016 2012 2014 2016
W Very much o Quite a bit Some Very Little H Very much M Quite a bit Some Very Little
First-Year: Contact between different backgrounds Seniors: Contact between different backgrounds
100% 100% -
80% - 80% -
60% | 60% -
40% - 40% -
20% 20% -
0% - 0% -
2014 2016 2014 2016
W Very much M Quite a bit Some Very Little M Very much B Quite a bit Some Very Little
First-Year: Social Opportunities Seniors: Social Opportunities
100% - 100% -
80% | 80% -
60% | 60% |
40% - 40% -
20% 20%
0% - 0% -
2014 2016 2014 2016
M Very much M Quite a bit Some Very Little ® Very much M Quite a bit Some Very Little

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Encouraging contact amount students from different
backgrounds (social, racial/ethnic, religious, etc)

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Very Little 4% 12%
Some 15% 21%
Quite a bit 27% 33%
Very much 53% 35%
Seniors

Very Little 4% 5%
Some 25% 19%
Quite a bit 30% 36%
Very much 42% 40%

Providing opportunities to be involved socially

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Very Little 1% 6%

Some 10% 23%
Quite a bit 49% 34%
Very much 40% 37%
Seniors

Very Little 3% 4%

Some 25% 32%
Quite a bit 31% 29%
Very much 42% 35%
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To what extent does your institution emphasize...

First-Year: Overall well-being

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -

0% -

2014 2016
B Very much M Quite a bit Some Very Little

First-Year: Emphasis on Non-Academic Support
100% -
80% -
60% -
40%
20%

0%

2012 2014 2016

M Very much W Quite a bit Some Very Little
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National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

Seniors: Overall well-being

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -

0% -
2014

H Very much B Quite a bit Some

2016

Very Little

Seniors: Emphasis on Non-Academic Support

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -

0% -
2012 2014

B Very much B Quite a bit Some

2016

Very Little

Providing support for your overall well-being

(recreation, health care, counseling)
First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Very Little 8% 7%
Some 18% 33%
Quite a bit 37% 39%
Very much 37% 21%
Seniors
Very Little 9% 7%
Some 21% 34%
Quite a bit 40% 39%
Very much 30% 20%

Helping you manage your non-academic
responsibilities

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Very Little 14% 22% 28%
Some 47% 41% 40%
Quite a bit 24% 26% 21%
Very much 14% 12% 11%
Seniors

Very Little 25% 30% 22%
Some 37% 39% 43%
Quite a bit 22% 18% 24%
Very much 16% 13% 11%

January 2017



To what extent does your institution emphasize...

First-Year: Emphasis on Campus Events

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -

0% -
2012 2014

H Very much H Quite a bit Some

First-Year: Important Issues

100%
80% -
60% -
40% -
20%

0% -
2014

B Very much M Quite a bit Some
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2

016

Very Little

2016

Very Little

National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

Seniors: Emphasis on Campus Events
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Attending campus activities and events
(performing arts, athletic events, etc.)

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Very Little 7% 9% 14%
Some 32% 28% 29%
Quite a bit 36% 36% 38%
Very much 26% 26% 20%
Seniors

Very Little 10% 10% 12%
Some 26% 38% 45%
Quite a bit 38% 31% 23%
Very much 25% 21% 20%

Attending Events that address important social,

economic or political issues.

First-Years 2012 2014 2016
Very Little 7% 10%
Some 14% 25%
Quite a bit 38% 32%
Very much 42% 32%
Seniors

Very Little 5% 7%
Some 25% 23%
Quite a bit 30% 35%
Very much 40% 36%
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How many hours do you spend per week ...?

First-Year: Preparing for Class
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Preparing for class (studying, reading, writing, doing

homework or lab work, analyzing data, rehearsing, and other

academic activities)

Seniors: Preparing for Class First Years 2012 2014 2016
100% - 0 hrs/wk 3% 0% 0%
1-10 hrs/wk 34% 33% 31%
80% 11-20 hrs/wk 38% 41% 53%
60% 21-30 hrs/wk 18% 16% 7%
30+ hrs/wk 7% 10% 9%
40% -
20% | Seniors
0 hrs/wk 0% 0% 0%
0% - 1-10 hrs/wk 21% 23% 17%
2012 2014 2016 11-20 hrs/wk 39% 38% 43%
21-30 hrs/wk 20% 21% 24%
0 hrs/wk ® 1-10 hrs/wk M 11-20 hrs/wk M 21-30 hrs/wk M 30+ hrs/wk |30+ hrs/wk 20% 18% 16%

Seniors: Co-Curricular Activities

Participating in co-curricular activities (organizations,

publications, student government, sports, etc.)

100% -
80% - - - First Years 2012 2014 2016
0 hrs/wk 48% 46% 45%
60% - 1-10 hrs/wk 39% 42% 43%
11-20 hrs/wk 11% 11% 10%
40% 21-30 hrs/wk 1% 0% 0%
20% - 30+ hrs/wk 1% 1% 2%
Seniors
0% 2012 2014 2016 0 hrs/wk 64% 61% 53%
1-10 hrs/wk 28% 29% 40%
11-20 hrs/wk 6% 9% 5%
0 hrs/wk m 1-10 hrs/wk m11-20 hrs/wk m21-30 hrs/wk m 30+ hrs/wk 21-30 hrs/wk 1% 1% 2%
30+ hrs/wk 0% 0% 1%
Seniors: Working on Campus Working for pay on campus
100% 1 First Years 2012 2014 2016
80% - 0 hrs/wk 82% 83% 79%
0% 1-10 hrs/wk 9% 4% 12%
° 11-20 hrs/wk 9% 13% 10%
40% | 21-30 hrs/wk 0% 0% 0%
30+ hrs/wk 0% 0% 0%
20%
0% Seniors
2012 2014 2016 0 hrs/wk 73% 66% 64%
1-10 hrs/wk 7% 14% 8%
0 hrs/wk = 1-10 hrs/wk m11-20 hrs/wk ®21-30 hrs/wk ® 30+ hrs/wk 11-20 hrs/wk 18% 18% 27%
21-30 hrs/wk 1% 2% 0%
30+ hrs/wk 1% 1% 2%
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How many hours do you spend per week ...?

First-Year: Working off Campus
100% -
60% -
40% -

20% -

0%
2012 2014 2016

0 hrs/wk m 1-10 hrs/wk m 11-20 hrs/wk m21-30 hrs/wk ® 30+ hrs/wk

First-Year: Relaxing and Socializing

2012 2014 2016

100% -

80% -

60% -

40% -

20% -

0%
0 hrs/wk m 1-10 hrs/wk m 11-20 hrs/wk m21-30 hrs/wk ® 30+ hrs/wk

First-Year: Dependent Care

100% - -
80% -
60% -
40% -

20% -

0%
2012 2014 2016

0 hrs/wk m 1-10 hrs/wk m 11-20 hrs/wk m21-30 hrs/wk ® 30+ hrs/wk

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE)

Seniors: Working off Campus
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Seniors: Relaxing and Socializing
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0 hrs/wk m 1-10 hrs/wk m 11-20 hrs/wk m 21-30 hrs/wk m 30+ hrs/wk

Seniors: Dependent Care

Working for pay off campus

First Years 2012 2014 2016
0 hrs/wk 81% 80% 77%
1-10 hrs/wk 8% 12% 7%
11-20 hrs/wk 5% 5% 12%
21-30 hrs/wk 3% 0% 4%
30+ hrs/wk 4% 3% 0%
Seniors

0 hrs/wk 57% 62% 57%
1-10 hrs/wk 14% 13% 9%
11-20 hrs/wk 11% 12% 15%
21-30 hrs/wk 8% 5% 11%
30+ hrs/wk 11% 8% 8%
Relaxing and socializing

First Years 2012 2014 2016
0 hrs/wk 4% 1% 4%
1-10 hrs/wk 42% 37% 38%
11-20 hrs/wk 38% 30% 31%
21-30 hrs/wk 8% 20% 13%
30+ hrs/wk 8% 13% 14%
Seniors

0 hrs/wk 1% 4% 2%
1-10 hrs/wk 53% 48% 54%
11-20 hrs/wk 33% 34% 32%
21-30 hrs/wk 8% 9% 6%
30+ hrs/wk 5% 6% 5%

Providing care for dependents living with you

100% - First Years 2012 2014 2016
1-10 hrs/wk 10% 15% 8%
60% | 11-20 hrs/wk 4% 4% 2%
40% - 21-30 hrs/wk 3% 0% 2%
30+ hrs/wk 6% 3% 2%
20% -
0% Seniors
2012 2014 2016 0 hrs/wk 59% 68% 72%
1-10 hrs/wk 19% 13% 10%
0 hrs/wk m 1-10 hrs/wk m 11-20 hrs/wk m 21-30 hrs/wk ® 30+ hrs/wk 11-20 hrs/wk 6% 4% 2%
21-30 hrs/wk 3% 4% 6%
30+ hrs/wk 14% 11% 10%
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How many hours do you spend per week ...?

First-Year: Commuting to Class
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Seniors: Commuting to Class
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Seniors: Student-Athlete
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First Years 2012 2014 2016
0 hrs/wk 28% 41% 42%
1-10 hrs/wk 68% 56% 51%
11-20 hrs/wk 3% 3% 6%

21-30 hrs/wk 1% 0% 1%

30+ hrs/wk 0% 0% 0%

Seniors

0 hrs/wk 5% 7% 8%

1-10 hrs/wk 84% 88% 78%
11-20 hrs/wk 9% 4% 11%
21-30 hrs/wk 0% 0% 1%
30+ hrs/wk 1% 0% 2%

Are you a student-athlete on a team sponsored by

your institution?

First Years 2012 2014 2016
No 96% 96% 95%
Yes 4% 4% 5%
Seniors

No 98% 99% 99%
Yes 2% 1% 1%

Seniors: Living Situation
100%

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
2012 2014 2016

Dormitory or other campus housing ™ Residence, walking distance

M Residence, driving distance H None of the above
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Which of the following best describes where you

are living?

First Years 2012 2014 2016
On Campus 60% 57% 68%
Walking Distance 11% 11% 8%

Driving Distance 24% 31% 24%
None of the above 4% 0% 0%

Seniors

On Campus 4% 5% 6%

Walking Distance 15% 14% 7%

Driving Distance 74% 81% 83%
None of the above 7% 0% 3%
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Student Affairs - Alumni Survey Indicators

next update will be for AY 18-19 indicators to include Alumni 2018

Career Development - 2012
Help in finding a job Contacted 22%
Not Helpful 30%
Somewhat Helpful 41%
Very Helpful 29%
Total 100%
Career Development - 2012
Help in learning  Contacted 22%
about and/or
applying for Not Helpful 35%
graduate or Somewhat Helpful 31%
professional school Very Helpful 35%
Total 100%

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

2014
24%

38%
32%
30%

100%

2014
16%

39%
39%
22%

100%

2016
27%

30%
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100%
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21%

29%
46%
25%

100%

Alumni Survey
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Academic Advising
Office, Workshops, Used Resource
or Tac. Student
Services Coordinator Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Satisfied
Very Satisfied

Total

Health Center
Used Resource

Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total

2012
77%

11%
15%
48%
27%

100%

2012
52%

10%
11%
45%
34%

100%
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2014
78%

10%
20%
48%
23%

100%

2014
46%

6%
19%
50%
25%

100%

2016
79%

9%
19%
48%
24%

100%

2016
49%

5%
17%
54%
24%

100%

Alumni Survey

Academic Advising Percent Usage Academic Advising

100% -
100% 90% |
80% -|
80% 70% -
60% -|
60% 50% -
40% -
o 30%
40% 20%
20% 10% 1
° 0% -
2012 2014 2016
0%
2012 2014 2016 M Very Dissatisfied M Dissatisfied m Satisfied = Very Satisfied
Health Center Percent Usage Health Center

0,
100% 100% -
90% -
80% 80% -
70% -
60% 60% -
50% -
o 40% -
40% 30% -
20%
20% 10% -
0% -

0% 2012 2014 2016

2012 2014 2016
M Very Dissatisfied M Dissatisfied = Satisfied = Very Satisfied
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Counseling Center or On-site Counselor

Financial Aid Office
or On-site Financial

Used Resource

Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total

Used Resource

Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total

2012
36%

13%
14%
41%
31%

99%

2012
65%

6%
10%
56%
28%

100%
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2014
28%

10%
28%
34%
27%

99%

2014
66%

6%
16%
48%
31%

101%

2016
35%

13%
22%
42%
23%

100%

2016
69%

4%
11%
58%
27%

100%

Alumni Survey

Counseling Center Percent Usage Counseling Center
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College Recreation 2012
Center, Athletics, or Used Resource 61%
Recreation programs

Very Dissatisfied 6%

Dissatisfied 14%
Satisfied 59%
Very Satisfied 22%
Total 101%
Housing/Residential Life 2012
Used Resource 40%

Very Dissatisfied 13%

Dissatisfied 35%
Satisfied 39%
Very Satisfied 13%
Total 100%
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2014
58%

3%
16%
52%
29%

100%

2014
36%

16%
23%
43%
17%

100%

2016
64%

6%
17%
57%
20%

100%

2016
41%

12%
19%
55%
14%

100%

Alumni Survey

College Recreation Center, Athletics, or
Recreation programs Percent Usage

College Recreation Center, Athletics, or
Recreation programs
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Veterans Resource Center
Used Resource

Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total

Study Abroad
Participated

Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total

2012
7%

10%
20%
30%
40%

100%

2012
22%

2%
7%
18%
73%

100%
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2014
12%

4%
4%
32%
61%

101%

2014
18%

2%
2%
22%
73%

99%

2016
9%

4%
4%
39%
52%

100%

2016
18%

2%
4%
15%
79%

100%
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Veterans Resource Center Percent Usage
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